CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules
become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

New Rules:
190-X-5-.04 Advertising
190-X-5-.07 Trust Accounting Procedures for Pre Payment Plans

Date Filed: March 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

B. COURT REPORTING, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
Chapter 257-X-7 Appendices I — Fee Schedule
Date Filed: March 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

C. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rules:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment
262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits

Date Filed: March 10, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-6-15-.02 Definitions

335-6-15-.04 Interim Prohibition for Deferred UST Systems

335-6-15-.05 Notification Requirements

335-6-15-.06 Performance Standard for New USTs, Piping, UST Systems, and/or
Dispensers

335-6-15-.11 Compatibility

335-6-15-.13 Reporting and Recordkeeping

335-6-15-.14 General Release Detection Requirements for All UST Systems

335-6-15-.15 Release Detection Requirements for Petroleum UST Systems

335-6-15-.17 Methods of Release Detection for Tanks

335-6-15-.24 Initial Release Response

335-6-15-.29 Corrective Action Plan

335-6-15-.31 Public Participation

335-6-15-.46 Severability

Date Filed: March 21, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

New Rule:
335-6-15-.45 Delivery Prohibition
Date Filed: March 21, 2008



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.
HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-3-22 Food Establishment Sanitation

Date Filed: March 21, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

Adopt By Reference:

Chapter 420-3-22 Food Establishment Sanitation

Date Filed: March 21, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-1-3 Hearing of Contested Cases

Date Filed: March 20, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

New Rules:
Chapter 420-1-3 Hearing of Contested Cases
420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards: Verification

Date Filed: March 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Amended Rules:
465-X-2-.04 Meetings
465-X-4-.04 Fees

Date Filed: March 7, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-3-3-.01 Eligibility for Services

Date Filed: March 12, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

480-1-1-.11 Electronic Filing of New Hire Data

Date Filed: March 5, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-091-.25 Nonforfeiture Benefit Requirement

Chapter 482-1-091  Appendix C — Things You Should Know Before You Buy Long-
Term Care Insurance

Chapter 482-1-091  Appendix F — Potential Rate Increase Disclosure Form

Date Filed: March 20, 2008



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD FOR
Amended Rule:

488-X-1-.11 Complaint Procedures

Date Filed: March 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

490-2-3-.04 Fee Schedule

Date Filed: March 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-25-.04 Application, Initial Determination or Denial of Eligibility, and

Redetermination of Eligibility
Date Filed: March 13, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-7-.26 Limitations upon Utilization of Physician Assistants

Date Filed: March 20, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2008.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-5-.08 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and
Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

610-X-5-.19 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and

Certified Nurse Midwives
Date Filed: March 21, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-3-74-.01 Withholding Returns and Payments

Date Filed: March 3, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.



